ORDINANCE 77-33

AN ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA.

SECTION I. Be it ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana that the City Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budgets, to wit:

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND

Department of Parks and Recreation-Federal Revenue Sharing

From 722 Motor Equipment

\$15,000.00

To 26 Other Contractual Services

\$15,000.00

SECTION II.THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this <u>28 day of March</u> 1977.

Thomas O Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Nora Connors, Deputy City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 29 day of March 1977 at the hour of 9:00 o'clock, a.m.

Nora Commors, Deputy City Clerk

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon the 29 day of March , 1977 at the hour of 9:00 o;clock a. m.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana

SYNOPSIS: Ordinance 77-33

Ordinance 77-33 authorizes the transfer of \$15,000 of Federal Revenue Sharing appropriated to the Department of Parks and Recreation from Equipment to Contractual Services. This transfer will enable the department to take advantage of an opportunity to purchase used equipment, materials, and supplies at a good price for Frank Southern Center from an ice rink which has recently closed.

1	HEREBY MOVE	E THAT ORI	DINANCE _	77-	33	·	
BE	INTRODUCED	AND READ	AT FIRST	READING	AT THE	COUNCIL	(s.s)
MEI	ETING ON	March	24,	1977		·	
					. •	• .	•

(Signature)